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Andy Ward

Karl Billington
Gareth Booth
Jason Parker
Ben Harrison
PaulGuinan
Keith Johnston
Katie Ingram
Roderick Hart
Josh Tighe

Peter Banks
Dominic Raby
Jeremy Gold
Greg Callaghan
Brian Fogarty
Carl Price

Robert McGrath
lanPudge

Paul Carrier

S. McMyler
David Watson
Richard Bowker
Colin Shuttleworth
PaulWeall
Stephen Morran
Antony Rowlands
David Parkington
Gary Wilson
Mark Seed

Dean McGarry
Karl Ward

Kevin Edwards
John XShepherd
Dave Waddington
Andy Eccles
Russ Corsini
Pete Hopley
Phillddon

Dennis Wharton
C. Greenough
Mark Riches
Peter Cruse

Eric Ranicar
Stewart Jones
Yvonne Wyke
David Collins

Karl Tuzio

Kieran Carthy
EmmaFlanagan
Liz Proctor
Steve Bamber
Keith Tyrer

Gary Corney
Stephen O’Connor
Jayne Taylor
Peter Summers
Richard Jones
Steve Jackson
Vincent Robinson
Allan Hartley
MichaelNolan
Beckie Taylor
Tracey Dutton
PhilipButler

Neil Taylor

Dave Wall

Chris Nightingale
Danny Fegan
Andrew Hudson
Martin Gaskell
Barry Shackleton
Roderick Graham
Chris Lomas
Andrew Hardman
Stephen Senior

@t/Pos

M

L 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V45 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Victoria Park & Tower Ham
V45 2 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V50 1 Swinton Running Club
V40 1 Southport Waterloo AC
FellPonies
St Helens Striders
V45 3 Bolton United Harriers
V40 2 Preston Harriers & AC
V45 4 Southport Waterloo AC
V45 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
V50 2 Northern Veterans AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 3 Preston Harriers & AC
V40 4 Preston Harriers & AC
V40 5 SALFORDHARRIERS
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 6 WiganPhoenix
V40 7 Red Rose Road Runners
V40 8 WiganPhoenix
V45 6 WiganPhoenix
V50 3 Darwen Dashers RC
V40 9 Lostock AC
Chorley Harriers
V50 4 StHelens Sutton AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V45 8 Wesham Road Runners & AC
V60 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V45 9 Lostock AC
L40 1 WiganPhoenix
V45 10 Wigan Phoenix
V40 10 Wigan Phoenix
Unattached
L17 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L35 1 Bolton United Harriers
V40 11 Preston Harriers & AC
V55 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
St Helens Striders
Chorley Harriers
L45 1 WiganPhoenix
V45 11 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Garstang Running Club
V50 5 Horwich R M | Harriers

Chorley Harriers 4 Mile Night Series

at Chorley on Wednesday 4th June 2008
Chorley 4 — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Wigan Phoenix

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

V50 6 WiganPhoenix

Blackburn Harriers & AC

V45 12 Blackburn Harriers & AC

LJ

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC

L35 2 WiganPhoenix
V45 13 Red Rose Road Runners

V40 12 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers

V40 13 Wigan Phoenix

V40 14 Wigan Phoenix

V40 15 St Helens Striders

V45 14 Southport Waterloo AC
V45 15 Unattached

V50 7 Darwen Dashers RC
V45 16 Rossendale Harriers & AC
V40 16 Swinton Running Club

Wigan Phoenix

V50 8 Middleton Harriers AC

Time
20:33
20:39
20:46
21:.08
21:15
21:27
21:28
21:29
21:37
21:40
21:51
21:54
21:56
22:04
22:08
22:10
22:12
22:17
22:21
22:25
22:26
22:37
22:40
22:44
22:47
22:58
23:04
23:.07
23:20
23:24
23:28
23:32
23:36
23:40
23:41
2351
23:52
24:00
24:04
24:10
24:11
24:17
24:30
24:31
24:48
24:49
24:51
24:54
24:57
24:59
25:00
25:.04
25:05
25:06
25:07
25:09
25:14
25:15
25:16
25:17
25:22
25:28
25:30
25:36
25:37
25:42
25:44
25:47
25:51
25:55
25:57
26:01
26:03
26:05
26:13

150

lan Kilshaw
Andrew Nightingale
L Clarkson

Nigel Cochrane
Emily Hargreaves
John Smith

Jacqui Jones
Adam Zoellner
Andrew Lennard

Joan Howe L50 1 Trafford AC

Leslie Abbott St Helens Striders

Nicola Raby L 12 Chorley Harriers

Charlotte Finch L 13 WiganPhoenix

John McMyler SALFORDHARRIERS

John Lingard V55 2 StHelens Striders

PhilipDean V45 17 Red Rose Road Runners

Paul Bass Chorley AC

Pam Smith L 14 Chorley Harriers

MichaelaDempsey  L40 4 Wesham Road Runners & AC

John Monks Unattached

Jayne Perry L 16 Lancaster & Morecambe AC

Mark Acton Unattached

Kate Clegg L 17 StHelens Striders

Ray Smith V60 2 Northern Veterans AC

lan Crabtree V40 17 Chorley Harriers

Mike Ogle V55 3 Chorley Harriers

Linda Leyland L45 2 Northern Veterans AC

Chris Reid V45 18 St Helens Striders

PaulWoan Unattached

Melanie Taylor LJ 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC

Gordon Stone V50 11 Horwich R M | Harriers

David Shorrock V55 4 Darwen Dashers RC

MikeHill V50 12 Cumberland Fell Runners

Vicki Harvey L40 5 Southport Waterloo AC

Dave Hitchen V60 3 Burnden Road Runners

Jake Shepherd IJM 2 Unattached

Mathew McDonald JM 3 Chorley Harriers

ColinLeyland V45 19 St Helens Striders

Rachael Fishwick L 21 StHelens Striders

Geoffrey Orritt V60 4 Red Rose Road Runners

Jackie Taylor L40 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC

TomBooth JM 4 Chorley Harriers

James Shuttleworth  JM 5 Chorley Harriers

Thomas Houghton V55 5 StHelens Striders

ColmO’Brien V45 20 Lostock AC

Alex Jackson St Helens Striders

Webster Emma LouiseL 23 Wigan Phoenix

Nicki Rushton L40 7 Chorley Harriers

Tony Boyle V50 13 Wigan Phoenix

Terry Smithies V50 14 UKNet

Jim Taylor V55 6 Darwen Dashers RC

Mark Murphy Radcliffe AC

lan Broadbent Unattached

Dawn Platt L40 8 StHelens Striders

David Roberts Horwich R M | Harriers

Christine Sweatman L50 2 Horwich R M | Harriers

Carol Foster L45 3 StHelens Striders

Julie Lundrigan L 28 Chorley Harriers

PhilipMcCullagh V50 15 Chorley AC

Sheley Parkinson L50 3 Chorley Harriers

Alison Fowler LJ 3 Chorley Harriers

Nick Webster Unattached

J.McDonald V65 1 Chorley Harriers

Roger Johnson V50 16 Chorley Harriers

John Garlick Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers

Dorothy Shorrock L55 1 West Pennine Runners

Sheila Gudgeon L50 4 Darwen Dashers RC

Mark Sammon Unattached

Brian Tull V60 5 Darwen Dashers RC

Arthur Rowlands V60 6 Unattached

John Payn V70 1 Chorley AC

Alex Abbott St Helens Striders

Sarah Reynolds L40 9 Southport Waterloo AC

Les Paul V60 7 Unattached

E Murray V65 2 Chorley AC
graham@race-results.co.uk ort

V50 9 Southport Waterloo AC

Wigan Phoenix

L40 2 Darwen Dashers RC
V50 10 Newburgh Nomads

L

9

Lytham St Annes RR
Unattached

L40 3 WiganPhoenix

Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers

Preston Harriers & AC

Soft

26:21
26:22
26:22
26:24
26:36
26:40
26:43
26:48
26:50
26:52
26:56
27:.07
27:19
27:27
2727
27:30
27:33
27:38
2747
27:49
27:51
2755
27:56
27:59
28:04
28:04
28:09
28:14
28:14
28:22
28:24
28:25
28:30
28:35
28:42
29:05
29:11
29:11
29:13
29:22
29:23
29:35
29:41
29:45
29:48
29:50
29:57
30:07
30:08
30:09
30:34
30:50
31.04
31:13
31:22
31:26
31:35
31:36
31:48
32:.01
32:31
32:34
32:57
33:.09
33:18
33:20
33:38
33:44
34:00
34:16
35:12
36:18
36:24
37:24
37:38



151 Karen Woan L35 3 Unattached 37:49
152 Paul Cunliffe V45 21 Chorley AC 38:47
153 Bernadette Carter L40 10 Chorley Harriers 40:07
154 Dennis Adelsberg V75 1 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers 43:46

Chorley 4 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 27 — 2 KarlBillington 6 PaulGuinan 9 Josh Tighe 10 Peter Banks

2 Wigan Phoenix 63 — 1 Andy Ward 8 Roderick Hart 23 PaulWeall 31 Kevin Edwards
3 Preston Harriers & AC 77 — 4 Jason Parker 20 David Watson 26 DavidParkington 27 Gary Wilson

4 Chorley Harriers 104 — 7 Keith Johnston 11 Dominic Raby 37 Phillddon 49 Stephen O’Connor
5 Horwich R M | Harriers 105 — 3 Gareth Booth 25 Antony Rowlands 30 Karl Ward 47 Keith Tyrer

6 Southport Waterloo AC 165 — 16 Robert McGrath 21 Richard Bowker 61 Andrew Hudson 67 lan Kilshaw

7 St Helens Striders 198 — 18 Paul Carrier 48 Gary Corney 60 Danny Fegan 72 Leslie Abbott
8 Red Rose Road Runners 250 — 32 John XShepherd 56 PhilipButler 75 PhilipDean 87 Geoffrey Orritt
9 Darwen Dashers RC 274 — 35 Russ Corsini 62 Barry Shackleton 82 David Shorrock 95 Jim Taylor

10 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers 278 — 50 Peter Summers 57 Neil Taylor 70 Adam Zoellner 101 John Garlick
11 Chorley AC 382 — 76 Paul Bass 98 PhilipMcCullagh 103 John Payn 105 E Murray

Chorley 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Wigan Phoenix 14 — 2 Yvonne Wyke 5 Jayne Taylor 7 Tracey Dutton

2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 47 — 6 Beckie Taylor 19 Melanie Taylor 22 Jackie Taylor

3 Chorley Harriers 50 — 12 Nicola Raby 14 PamSmith 24 Nicki Rushton

4 St Helens Striders 63 — 17 Kate Clegg 21 Rachael Fishwick 25 Dawn Platt
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